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unauthorised colonies have been demolished during the recent past. There are no unauthorised colonies in the NOMe area.

(b) to (e). Do not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.

Target and Achievement of Family
Planning

322. SHRt MULLAPPALLY RAMA-CHANDRAN: Will the Minister of HEALTH ANOFAMll YWELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the targets fixed for Implementing Family Planning programme in Kerala and other States during last year, State-wise;

(b) the achievements made In this direction during 1989-90, State-wise; and

(c) the States/Union Territories which have made com mendable progress in the programme and incentives/award to them?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI

ROUTRAy): (a) A statement givmg State-wise and method-wise Family Planning targets fixed for the year 1988-89 is given in statement-I below.

(b) A statement giving method-wise and State-wise achievements made so far during the year 1989-90 is given in Statement-II below.

(c) list of StateslUnion Territories which have achieved 1 00% or more of their respective method-wise targets during 1988-89 is given In Statement-III below. Incentives by way of Cash awards which were being given earlier to the States/Union Territories for the best performance have been discontinued from 1988-89.
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